distributive share from GPP is already net of cost and expenses.

SECTION 9. INDIVIDUALS NOT REQUIRED TO FILE INCOME TAX RETI]RN. -
The following individuals are not required to file income tax return:

A. An individual earning purely compensation income whose taxable income does not

exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand pesos (P250,000'00);

The Certificate of Withholding filed by the respective employers, duly stamped
,.Received,, by the Bureau, shail be tantamount to the substituted filing of income tax

returns by said emPloYees'

B. Ap individual whose income tax has been correctly withheld by his empioyer, provided